
 
 

Food Establishment Fee Quick Reference Guide 

This is not an all-inclusive list and is subject to changes as approved by the Southern Nevada District 
Board of Health. A full listing of all approved Environmental Health fees is available on the Environmental 
Health Fee Schedule. 
 

INSPECTIONS 
Inspection resulting in 'C' Downgrade   $1,524 
Inspection resulting in Closure   $1,778 
Verified Complaint   $159 
MISCELLANEOUS 
Label Review (submission)* Includes 1 hour of review $85 
HACCP Plan (submission)*  Includes 2 hours of review $253 plus  

$67.50 per permit 
Waiver (submission)*  Includes 1 hour of review $159 
Training Provided* Includes 2 hours (including prep 

time) 
$321 

Label, HACCP Plan, Waiver, Training 
additional time  *Each additional hour 

 
$158.21 

Missed Appointment   $321 
Inactive Status Permit Fee   $126 
SPECIAL EVENTS 
Temporary Food Establishment 1-5 Days^   $175.10 
Temporary Food Establishment 6-10 Days^   $214.02 
Temporary Food Establishment 11-14 
Days^  

 
$265.22 

Tasting Event Coordinator^  Includes 10 beverage sampling 
booths 

$388 

                                           Each additional 10 beverage booths^ $160.32 
                                           Each 5 food booths^ $160.32 

Traditional Event Coordinator 5 -10 
Vendors^  

 
$195 

Traditional Event Coordinator 11- 59 
Vendors^  

 
$388 

Traditional Event Coordinator 60 + 
Vendors^*  

 
$388 

Event Coordinator 60 + Vendors  *Each additional hour $158.21 

 
Late Fees 

^Late fee of 50% if submitted 2-7 
days prior to the event; late fee of 
100% if submitted 1 business day 
before the event 
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